South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:19:42 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0483 (Rat #0048, Act #0044 of 2005) General Bill, By Matthews, Knotts, J.V. Smith, Sheheen, Land, Patterson, Scott,
Hutto, Williams, Anderson and Ford
Similar (H 3733)
Summary: South Carolina State University Academic and Administrative Facilities Bond Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 4 TO CHAPTER 127,
TITLE 59 SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE
FACILITIES BOND ACT", WHICH PRESCRIBES THE MANNER IN WHICH AND CONDITION UNDER WHICH SOUTH
CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY MAY ISSUE CERTAIN REVENUE BONDS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF ACADEMIC AND
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS AND TO DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS. - ratified title

02/10/05
02/10/05
03/10/05
03/11/05
03/16/05
03/16/05
03/17/05
03/22/05
03/22/05
04/13/05
04/19/05
04/20/05
04/28/05
05/03/05
05/05/05
05/05/05
05/09/05

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-10
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-36

Read second time SJ-36

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7
Read second time HJ-6

Read third time and enrolled HJ-33

Ratified R 48

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/03/05

Act No. 44

Page 1 of 1



