

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0483 (Rat #0048, Act #0044 of 2005) General Bill, By Matthews, Knotts, J.V. Smith, Sheheen, Land, Patterson, Scott, Hutto, Williams, Anderson and Ford

Similar (H 3733)

Summary: South Carolina State University Academic and Administrative Facilities Bond Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 4 TO CHAPTER 127, TITLE 59 SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE FACILITIES BOND ACT", WHICH PRESCRIBES THE MANNER IN WHICH AND CONDITION UNDER WHICH SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY MAY ISSUE CERTAIN REVENUE BONDS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS AND TO DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS. - ratified title

02/10/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/10/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
03/10/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-10
03/11/05		Scrivener's error corrected
03/16/05	Senate	Amended SJ-36
03/16/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
03/17/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
03/22/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/22/05	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
04/13/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-7
04/19/05	House	Read second time HJ-6
04/20/05	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-33
04/28/05		Ratified R 48
05/03/05		Signed By Governor
05/05/05		Copies available
05/05/05		Effective date 05/03/05
05/09/05		Act No. 44